Mental Health Board Public Hearing Agenda

Virtually Zoom Webinar

Thursday, November 4, 2021 5:00-7:00 PM

In accordance with Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20 Mental Health Board meeting will be held virtually.

Members of the Public May Not Attend this Meeting in Person

This meeting's Zoom webinar audio recording will also be posted on the Mental Health Board web page as an attachment to the minutes.

Update Regarding Viewing and Public Participation in Mental Health Board Meetings Mental Health Board Meetings will be facilitated virtually through Zoom. Members of the public can watch or listen to the meeting using one of the two following methods:

1. Join the Zoom meeting application on your computer, tablet or smartphone:

Please click this URL to join:

Go to: https://zoom.us/Please click this URL to join the webinar:

https://sonomacounty.zoom.us/j/94450467696?pwd=eE00ZXVzVjhmL1hZcExoazZpbUdmQ

T09

Enter passcode: 936457

This meeting will be audio recorded.

2. Call-in and listen to the meeting:

Dial +1 (669) 900 9128

Enter Webinar ID: 944 5046 7696

Enter passcode: 936547

Email Public Comment Prior to the Meeting:

You may email public comment to <a href="mailed-public-pub

Reasonable Accommodation:

If you have a disability, which requires an accommodation or an alternative format to assist you in observing and commenting on this meeting, please contact the Clerk of the Mental Health Board at (707) 565-4854 or by email DHS-MHB@sonoma-county.org to ensure arrangements for accommodation.

The rules for public observation and comment supersede and replace the standard provisions for the duration of the public health emergency.



SONOMA COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD A G E N D A

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Virtually by Zoom Webinar

http://sonomacounty.ca.gov/Mental-Health-Board/

(Times are Approximate)

5:00 p.m. Call to Order & Roll Call

5:05 p.m. Announcements/Introductions

5:15 p.m. **Special presentation**: Melissa Ladrech – FY 2021-2022 MHSA Program

& Expenditure Plan Annual Update

 Brief Overview of the MHSA FY 2021-2022 Program & Expenditure Plan Annual Update

• Brief Overview of the MHSA Annual Program Report for 2019-2020

Public Comment

6:40 p.m. Public Comment: 3 minutes each

6:55 p.m. Wrap-up

7:00 p.m. Adjournment

NOTE: Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted to the Mental Health Board after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the clerk's office at 2227 Capricorn Way, Suite 201, during normal business hours, 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., weekdays.

For information, disability-related modification or accommodation, or to review materials prior to the meeting, please contact Behavioral Health Program Support, Department of Health Services, 2227 Capricorn Way, Suite 207 (mailing), Santa Rosa, CA 95407 (707) 565-4850, Tori.Bartholomew@sonoma-county.org.